
ULM (7-8,2-4 Sun Belt) -vs- South Alabama (9-7,2-4 Sun Belt)
01/10/26 at Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL

 
 

 
 
ULM 67

South Alabama 73

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 2,509
Site: Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL
Referees: Andrew Heo, Daniel Drake, Adrienne Gilmore-Nichols

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ULM 15 22 13 17 67
South Alabama 21 15 21 16 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Inniss,Asjah * 30 6-12 4-7 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 4 0 3 17
44 Mays-Prince,Nakiyah * 34 6-13 3-8 0-0 2-5 7 5 4 4 0 4 15
25 Shavers,Marcavia * 24 4-8 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 5 2 1 0 1 8
11 Nichols,Keshunti * 25 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 7
09 Brown,Kamille * 17 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
07 Ingram,J'Mani 21 4-8 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 3 0 4 0 2 10
35 Barclay,Asia 26 3-10 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 3 6
00 Jackson,Jazmine 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 0
02 Gasaway,Marissa 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Chomko,Katelyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 8-21 5-10 10-19 29 20 11 17 0 20 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-4   25.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-6   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
Total 27-66   40.9% 8-21   38.1% 5-10   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sutton,Amyah * 31 5-12 4-10 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 14
22 Harris,Cordasia * 32 3-5 0-0 7-10 5-10 15 3 1 3 2 1 13
20 Gonzalez,Daniela * 35 5-10 1-4 1-1 1-3 4 3 6 7 0 0 12
25 Carter-Hartley,Diawna * 23 2-9 2-4 1-2 2-5 7 1 1 4 0 1 7
00 Narcisse,Chrysta * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 7 0 0 0
24 Ortiz,Tamara 33 4-7 3-6 2-4 0-1 1 3 5 5 0 3 13
03 Marc,Ronaltha 29 5-9 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 2 12
21 Spann,Alicia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 10-24 13-19 12-32 44 14 19 29 2 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 5-9   55.56% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 2-5   40.00% 6-11   54.55%
Total 25-53   47.2% 10-24   41.7% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
09:54 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

STEAL  by BROWN,KAMILLE 09:54
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAMILLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:49 2-0 V 2

09:39 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
STEAL  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:35 4-0 V 4

09:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:32

09:32 SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
09:32 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TAMARA
09:26 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CORDASIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,AMYAH
FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 09:11
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 09:11

09:02 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,AMYAH
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 09:02
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:57 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

08:49 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
GOOD LAYUP by INNISS,ASJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:41 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --

08:27 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,AMYAH

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

07:55 MISS 3PTR by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
REBOUND DEF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 07:50
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:50
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:50
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
07:50 SUB IN by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 07:10
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 07:09
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:09

07:09 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
07:09 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
07:09 SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
07:09 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 06:53
REBOUND OFF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 06:47 10-6 V 4

06:14 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TAMARA

FOUL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 05:56
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 05:56

05:46 SUB OUT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
05:46 SUB IN by MARC,RONALTHA

SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 05:46
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 05:46
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 05:46
SUB IN by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 05:46

05:32 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CORDASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA



05:18 FOUL  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
GOOD 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 05:17 13-11 V 2

05:06 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZMINE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAZMINE 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by MARC,RONALTHA
04:55 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

04:30 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 04:22
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,J'MANI --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI 04:17
REBOUND OFF by GASAWAY,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by GASAWAY,MARISSA(in the paint) 04:13

04:13 BLOCK  by HARRIS,CORDASIA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 04:13
SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:13
SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 04:13
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 04:13
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 04:13
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 04:13
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 04:13
SUB IN by CHOMKO,KATELYN 04:13
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 04:13
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
04:13 SUB IN by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
04:06 SUB OUT by SUTTON,AMYAH
04:06 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TAMARA
03:44 MISS LAYUP by MARC,RONALTHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
03:26 FOUL  by HARRIS,CORDASIA

SUB OUT by CHOMKO,KATELYN 03:25
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 03:25
MISS FT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
03:21 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by MARC,RONALTHA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
02:49 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,TAMARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
FOUL  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 02:34
TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
02:34 SUB IN by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:34
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:34
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 02:34
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 02:34
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 02:34
SUB IN by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 02:34

02:02 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CORDASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TAMARA

MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

01:25 MISS LAYUP by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MARC,RONALTHA
01:16 MISS JUMPER by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARC,RONALTHA
FOUL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 01:14

01:14 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by MARC,RONALTHA(fastbreak)
01:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
01:14 SUB IN by SPANN,ALICIA
01:14 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by MARC,RONALTHA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:14
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 01:14
TURNOVER  by INNISS,ASJAH 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by MARC,RONALTHA
00:57 TURNOVER  by MARC,RONALTHA

STEAL  by INNISS,ASJAH 00:57
GOOD JUMPER by INNISS,ASJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 15-19 H 4

00:44 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MARC,RONALTHA
TURNOVER  by INNISS,ASJAH 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
00:12 SUB OUT by MARC,RONALTHA
00:12 SUB IN by SUTTON,AMYAH

SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 00:12
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 00:12
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 00:12
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 00:12

00:07 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:03 FOUL  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by SPANN,ALICIA
10:00 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
10:00 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,CORDASIA

MISS JUMPER by GASAWAY,MARISSA 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

09:30 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH
-- ASSIST  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 09:01
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 09:01

08:45 MISS LAYUP by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 08:35 17-24 H 7

08:22 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
STEAL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:17 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,KAMILLE --
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 08:11
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 08:11

08:09 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
STEAL  by JACKSON,JAZMINE 08:09
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZMINE(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMILLE(in the paint) 07:43

07:43 TURNOVER  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
STEAL  by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:43
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAMILLE --

07:36 SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA



07:36 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TAMARA
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 07:36
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:36
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
07:26 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
07:09 FOUL  by HARRIS,CORDASIA
07:09 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
07:09 SUB IN by SPANN,ALICIA

SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:09
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 07:09
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:00
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 07:00

06:43 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --

06:39 FOUL  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
06:39 SUB OUT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
06:39 SUB IN by MARC,RONALTHA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 06:39
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 06:39
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 06:25 21-27 H 6

05:55 FOUL  by SPANN,ALICIA
05:55 TURNOVER  by SPANN,ALICIA

STEAL  by BROWN,KAMILLE 05:55
05:44 FOUL  by SUTTON,AMYAH

GOOD FT by INNISS,ASJAH 05:44 22-27 H 5
MISS FT by INNISS,ASJAH 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MARC,RONALTHA
05:37 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,TAMARA

04:59 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MARC,RONALTHA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TAMARA

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 04:08
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 04:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 04:08
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 04:08
GOOD LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 04:08 24-31 H 7

04:07 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 03:59 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

03:41 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,AMYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 03:17 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

02:57 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,ALICIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

TURNOVER  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 02:39
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:39
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:39

02:19 MISS JUMPER by MARC,RONALTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --

01:53 FOUL  by SUTTON,AMYAH
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:52 31-35 H 4
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:52 32-35 H 3

01:52 SUB OUT by SPANN,ALICIA
01:52 SUB IN by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 01:52



SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 01:52
01:36 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZMINE --
MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:09
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 01:09
FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:57

00:57 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
00:57 MISS FT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:46 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by INNISS,ASJAH --

00:31 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH
REBOUND DEF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:06 37-36 V 1

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by MARC,RONALTHA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,CORDASIA

SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 10:00
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 10:00

09:51 37-38 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
09:12 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
09:06 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CORDASIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 09:06

09:05 37-41 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 08:46 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --

08:17 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,TAMARA

MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

07:36 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 07:33
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 07:33
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 07:33
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:33
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:33
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:33

07:17 FOUL  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
07:17 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
07:17 SUB IN by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

MISS FT by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:17 41-47 H 6

07:13 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:13
MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,ASIA(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
07:06 TURNOVER  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN



STEAL  by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:06
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
06:51 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:41
06:36 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
06:17 TURNOVER  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

STEAL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 06:17
GOOD JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH(fastbreak) 06:10 43-47 H 4

05:46 MISS LAYUP by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

05:41 MISS LAYUP by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

FOUL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 05:40
05:40 SUB OUT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
05:40 SUB IN by MARC,RONALTHA

SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 05:40
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 05:40
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 05:40
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 05:40

05:40 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
05:40 43-49 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA

MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

05:08 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
STEAL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 05:08
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:03 45-49 H 4

04:47 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
04:47 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 04:47
SUB IN by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
FOUL  by INNISS,ASJAH 04:35
TURNOVER  by INNISS,ASJAH 04:35

04:15 TURNOVER  by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 04:15
MISS LAYUP by INNISS,ASJAH(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MARC,RONALTHA
04:02 MISS LAYUP by MARC,RONALTHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
03:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:53 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 03:53
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:53
MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
03:20 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARC,RONALTHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 03:00
REBOUND OFF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
03:00 SUB IN by ORTIZ,TAMARA

SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 03:00
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 03:00

02:48 MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,AMYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMILLE 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 02:36



SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 02:36
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 02:36

02:22 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 02:19
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 02:19

02:18 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MARC,RONALTHA

02:12 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,TAMARA
-- ASSIST  by MARC,RONALTHA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

01:27 45-57 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,TAMARA
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:21
01:21 SUB OUT by SUTTON,AMYAH
01:21 SUB IN by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 01:21
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 01:21
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:21
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 01:21
TURNOVER  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 01:02

00:55 TURNOVER  by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
STEAL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 00:55
TURNOVER  by BARCLAY,ASIA 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
00:41 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
00:41 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 00:21 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by JACKSON,JAZMINE --

00:11 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
STEAL  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,J'MANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:06 50-57 H 7
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 10:00
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CORDASIA
STEAL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 09:46
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
09:25 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,TAMARA

STEAL  by INNISS,ASJAH 09:25
MISS LAYUP by INNISS,ASJAH(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
08:53 MISS 3PTR by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,J'MANI --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 08:31 53-57 H 4
ASSIST  by INNISS,ASJAH --
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 08:31
SUB IN by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 08:31

08:12 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 08:12

08:12 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
08:01 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 07:48
REBOUND OFF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 07:42



07:42 BLOCK  by HARRIS,CORDASIA
REBOUND OFF by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 07:35 55-60 H 5

07:15 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:14 SUB OUT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
07:14 SUB IN by SUTTON,AMYAH

SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 07:14
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 07:14
MISS 3PTR by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 06:48
SUB OUT by BARCLAY,ASIA 06:48
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 06:48
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 06:48

06:44 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
STEAL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:44
GOOD 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH(fastbreak) 06:39 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH --
FOUL  by INNISS,ASJAH 06:32
FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:28
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 06:28
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 06:28
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:28
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 06:28

06:27 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI 06:15
REBOUND OFF by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(fastbreak) 06:08 60-60

06:01 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
06:01 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
06:01 SUB IN by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN

SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 06:01
SUB IN by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 06:01
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 05:52 62-60 V 2

05:40 62-62 GOOD LAYUP by MARC,RONALTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,AMYAH

MISS LAYUP by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by GASAWAY,MARISSA 04:59
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 04:59

04:49 62-65 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH
GOOD JUMPER by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA(in the paint) 04:26 64-65 H 1

04:18 MISS JUMPER by MARC,RONALTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

04:11 64-68 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,TAMARA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CORDASIA

TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 03:50
03:50 STEAL  by SUTTON,AMYAH

FOUL  by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:50
03:50 SUB OUT by CARTER-HARTLEY,DIAWN
03:50 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 03:50
SUB OUT by SHAVERS,MARCAVIA 03:50
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMILLE 03:50
SUB IN by BARCLAY,ASIA 03:50

03:26 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,TAMARA
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

03:17 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CORDASIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CORDASIA

03:13 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CORDASIA



STEAL  by BARCLAY,ASIA 03:13
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMILLE 03:13
SUB IN by INGRAM,J'MANI 03:13
MISS LAYUP by INNISS,ASJAH(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
02:43 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AMYAH

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI --
TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
FOUL  by INNISS,ASJAH 02:29
SUB OUT by INNISS,ASJAH 02:29
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 02:29

02:29 MISS FT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:29 MISS FT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI --

02:28 FOUL  by HARRIS,CORDASIA
MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:49 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CORDASIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE 01:49
SUB IN by INNISS,ASJAH 01:49
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,J'MANI(in the paint) 01:29 66-68 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28

01:23 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,TAMARA
STEAL  by INNISS,ASJAH 01:23
MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,ASIA 01:16
REBOUND OFF by BARCLAY,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 01:11
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,J'MANI --
FOUL  by INGRAM,J'MANI 01:07
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,J'MANI 01:07
FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 MISS FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA
REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,ASIA --

00:29 FOUL  by MARC,RONALTHA
GOOD FT by INGRAM,J'MANI 00:29 67-68 H 1
MISS FT by INGRAM,J'MANI 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:20
SUB OUT by MAYS-PRINCE,NAKIYAH 00:20
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:20

00:20 67-69 H 2 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,TAMARA
00:20 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,TAMARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
MISS 3PTR by INNISS,ASJAH 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CORDASIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAZMINE 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by INGRAM,J'MANI 00:14
SUB IN by CHOMKO,KATELYN 00:14
TURNOVER  by INNISS,ASJAH 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by HARRIS,CORDASIA
FOUL  by CHOMKO,KATELYN 00:05
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KESHUNTI 00:05
SUB IN by GASAWAY,MARISSA 00:05

00:05 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA(fastbreak)



00:05 67-73 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CORDASIA(fastbreak)


